

REUTERS/Luke MacGregor

CME Group & Thomson Reuters Joint Proposal: Solution for the Gold Auction Price Mechanism

24 October 2014



CME Group & Thomson Reuters have a *Market-Ready, Transformative Solution* for the London Gold Price

- Most qualified partners for the precious metals market and the LBMA
- Independent, IOSCO-aligned Administration – ready for, and shaping, benchmark regulation
- Proven and resourced platform with enhancements (e.g. spot clearing, FX, client order flow)
- Consistency with LBMA Silver Price

THOMSON REUTERS



2

Proven success with LBMA Silver price and *continued* enhancements based on market consultation



Most qualified partners for the LBMA and Gold market



- Benchmark owner
- Participant accreditation
- Market consultation
- ✓ Administrator of >75 benchmarks
- ✓ FCA regulated benchmark services entity (TRBSL)
- Leading provider of precious metals insight (GFMS)
- ✓ Leading global distribution platform
- ✓ NYMEX & COMEX derivatives trading & clearing
- Global marketplace for precious metals price discovery and risk management
- ✓ OTC transaction-based CME Direct auction platform
- \checkmark London technology, support and onboarding teams
- ✓ FCA-regulated CME Europe
- ✓ BoE-regulated CME Clearing Europe

A single market-ready, transformative solution for Silver and Gold



Disclaimer

© 2014. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. This document may not be reproduced, disclosed, or used in whole or part without the prior written consent of Thomson Reuters and/or CME Group.

This document is for information purposes only and does not constitute advice. The authors of this document do not guarantee that any information contained herein is or will remain accurate or that use of the information will ensure correct and faultless operation of the relevant service or associated equipment. Neither Thomson Reuters, its partners, agents or employees, shall be held liable to any user or end user for any loss or damage (whether direct or indirect) whatsoever resulting from reliance on the information contained herein.

"CME Group", "CME Europe" and "CME Clearing Europe" are brands of CME Group Inc. and its subsidiaries, members of which include Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc., CME Europe Limited, CME Clearing Europe Limited and CME Marketing Europe Limited.

Exchange traded and Over-The-Counter (OTC) derivatives are not suitable for all investors, and involve the risk of loss. Exchange traded and OTC derivatives are leveraged investments, and because only a percentage of a contract's value is required to trade, it is possible to lose more than the amount of money initially deposited for an exchange traded or OTC derivative position. Therefore, traders should only use funds that they can afford to lose without affecting their lifestyles. And only a portion of those funds should be devoted to any one trade because they cannot expect to profit on every trade.

CME Group is the trademark of CME Group, Inc. The Globe logo, Globex® and CME® are trademarks of Chicago Mercantile Exchange, Inc. CBOT® is the trademark of the Board of Trade of the City of Chicago Inc. NYMEX, New York Mercantile Exchange, and ClearPort are trademarks of New York Mercantile Exchange Inc. COMEX is a trademark of Commodity Exchange Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

The information within this presentation has been compiled by CME Group for general purposes only. Although every attempt has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information within this presentation, CME Group assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions. Additionally, all examples in this presentation are hypothetical situations, used for explanation purposes only, and should not be considered investment advice or necessarily the results of actual market experience. All data is sourced by CME Group unless otherwise stated.

All matters pertaining to rules and specifications herein are made subject to and are superseded by official CME, CBOT, NYMEX, CME Europe, CME Clearing Europe and CME Group rules. Current rules should be consulted in all cases concerning contract specifications.

This communication does not constitute a Prospectus, nor is it a recommendation to buy, sell or retain any specific investment or to utilise or refrain from utilising any particular service. This communication is for the exclusive use of Eligible Counterparties and Professional Clients only and must not be relied upon by Private Clients who should take independent financial advice. <u>Circulation should be restricted accordingly</u>.

CME Europe Limited is a Recognised Investment Exchange (RIE) recognised and supervised by the Financial Conduct Authority in the United Kingdom. CME Clearing Europe Limited is a Recognised Clearing House ("RCH") recognised and supervised by the Bank of England. CME European Trade Repository is a business name of CME Trade Repository Limited, a registered trade repository under EMIR supervised by the European Securities and Markets Authority. Globex Markets Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc. is a Recognised Overseas Clearing House (ROCH) recognised by the Bank of England. Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc., Board of Trade of the City of Chicago and the New York Mercantile Exchange are Recognised Overseas Investment Exchanges (ROIE's) recognised by the Financial Conduct Authority.

Issued by CME Marketing Europe Limited. CME Marketing Europe Limited (FRN: 220523) is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority in the United Kingdom.

